STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2006 No. 92

The Cremation (Amendment) Regulations 2006

Amendment to the Regulations as to Cremation (1930)

- 7.—(1) Amend regulation 12 as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (2)—
 - (a) for "Section 2(1) of the Act of 1926" substitute "Section 24(1) of the Act of 1953";
 - (b) for "Section 2(2) of the Act of 1926" substitute "Section 24(2) of the Act of 1953"; and
 - (c) for "Section 2(4) of the Act of 1926" substitute "Section 24(4) of the Act of 1953".
- (3) In paragraph (8) for "without stating any reason" substitute "but must give reasons".